
Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, FRANCISCO LUI -2,3 -2,9 43

2 BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN -0,7 -1 40

3 MALCOLM POCH, ANA 0,1 -0,4 39

4 LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 2,7 2,4 37

HELLENAES, THOR 2,3 1,9 37

6 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 6,1 5,3 36

7 BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JUAN -2,3 35

8 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2 2,1 34

9 SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 1,7 2,5 33

10 ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 5,4 5,2 32

DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JAVIER 1 32

12 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 4,7 4,5 31

ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,7 31

14 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 5,2 30

15 HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA 1,7 29

16 GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 7,5 28

17 CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 12 11,9 27

NETTEBROK, FRANK 9,4 9,3 27

MOLINA GALLAR, CARLOS 8,6 8,7 27

NO KANG, HO YEONG 6,9 7,2 27

RAMOS MARTIN, AITANA 2,8 2,9 27

22 RODRIGUEZ JUAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 11 10,7 26

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,1 8,2 26

PIESCHKE, PASCAL 8,4 26

25 JEON , WON-SUK 12,7 12 25

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 14,2 14 25

MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 13,7 13,3 25

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 4,2 25

29 ROSSI , GIORGIO 14,6 14,2 24

GONZALEZ ERIKSSON, FERNANDO 8,9 9,3 24

ZAFRA TENORIO, ALVARO 8,6 9,3 24

32 MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 8,9 9,4 23

33 BELLINI PEREZ, HUMBERTO 17,9 17,5 22

LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 11,9 22

REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 10,8 22

WINTER, MATTHIAS 10,9 22

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 9,4 22

38 VIDAL BETT, MARIANO 21,6 17,9 21

VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 16,6 21

DIAZ-ORDOÑEZ MELGAREJO, AUGUSTO 14 21

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,4 8,6 21

42 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 18,8 18,6 19

HUNGER, KARSTEN 15,5 15,4 19

ROSSI, MASSIMO 15,9 15,7 19

45 MARRERO SUAREZ, ISIDRO OLIVER 18,8 18,6 18

SUKHNI, SAMIR 15,5 16,4 18

MARRERO MARRERO , DEMETRIO 14,9 15,3 18

CLASIFICACION SCRATCH



LU WANG, HUACHENG 14,9 15 18

SUAREZ SANTOS, PABLO 13,8 14,8 18

BRANDT, FRANK 12,9 18

MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 9,5 9,6 18

BERMUDEZ ROOD, SEBASTIAN 9,3 9,8 18

CASTRO DIEZ, MANUEL 9,1 18

54 LEY FLORIT, PATRICIA 22,1 21,3 17

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,7 21,3 17

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 19,9 19,7 17

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO 17,1 17

ILIEV, IVAN 15,8 15,9 17

59 SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO 26,6 16

LA PIRA ROS, GIORGIO 17 16

MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS 15,4 16

62 LUDTKE, EVELIN 22,1 22,3 15

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 21,5 21 15

MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 18,2 19,1 15

LOPEZ VALLE, MANUEL 17,8 15

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 18,1 18,6 15

GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR 15,5 15

68 LUCA, PIETRO 26 25 14

REINHARD, WANDA 17,7 14

BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JUAN LUIS 14,3 14,7 14

71 PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 25,9 25,6 13

HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO 24,4 24,6 13

RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE 22,4 22,3 13

74 AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26,5 12

LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA 25,7 25,2 12

DOSIL PARES, HUGO 22 12

MARTIN DE LA VEGA, JAIME 20,8 23,8 12

REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 18,8 12

BUENO ESTEBAN, ALBERT 15,7 16,1 12

80 CANTO DIAZ, BORJA 26,3 11

REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26,4 25,7 11

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 25,4 11

GARCIA-LIÑAN AMO, ALVARO 23 11

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 20,7 21,2 11

85 SCHROEDER, KARL DIETER 23 10

PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 19,9 20 10

87 SCHROEDER, ROSWITHA 26,4 9

PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES 26,8 26,5 9

RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 22,2 22,4 9

SANCHEZ ARMAS, ANGEL 19,5 9

RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN 12,5 9

92 GRUPE, GUNTER 24,2 8

93 HERNANDEZ LUNDH, EMIL ALBERTO 26,9 7

RUIZ MARCO, GUILLERMO 24 25 7

REN, MINGXIA 22,9 7

MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO 22,3 22,7 7

97 LEY FLORIT, MARIA DEL CARMEN 26,5 6



TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 6

RODRIGUEZ DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 27,3 6

SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST 31,5 6

101 WINTER, GABRIELE 26,4 5

GONZALEZ TEJERA, JOSE LUIS 27,6 5

GONZALEZ MEDINA, ADOLFO MAXIMO 36 5

QUINTANA GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO 24,4 24,7 5

105 IZAGUIRRE VIZCAYA, FATIMA 26,5 4

106 PENTON GUZMAN, PEDRO VICTOR 22,5 3

DE VEUSTER, MAARTEN 20 3

108 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 26,5 2

CABRERO ACOSTA, ANTONIO 26,7 2

110 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 15,3 Ret

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 6,1 5,3 41

2 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, FRANCISCO LUI -2,3 -2,9 39

3 BRAVO DE LAGUNA JUEZ, IVAN -0,7 -1 38

MALCOLM POCH, ANA 0,1 -0,4 38

LINARES SANTILLAN, CRISTIAN JOSE 2,7 2,4 38

HELLENAES, THOR 2,3 1,9 38

7 ALONSO BRETONES, ANTONIO 5,4 5,2 36

8 NETTEBROK, FRANK 9,4 9,3 35

9 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 2 2,1 34

KWEON, JUNG-WOO 4,7 4,5 34

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, MARCO ANTONIO 5,2 34

GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 7,5 34

MOLINA GALLAR, CARLOS 8,6 8,7 34

14 SUNESON BRAVO DE LAGUNA, CARL MIGUEL 1,7 2,5 33

NO KANG, HO YEONG 6,9 7,2 33

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,1 8,2 33

PIESCHKE, PASCAL 8,4 33

18 BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JUAN -2,3 32

19 DE BETHENCOURT DUQUE, JAVIER 1 31

GONZALEZ ERIKSSON, FERNANDO 8,9 9,3 31

MORENO GUERRA, JOSE ANTONIO 8,9 9,4 31

22 ALONSO PRIETO, ANTONIO 0,7 30

HENNINGSEN SUAREZ, SOFIA 1,7 30

ZAFRA TENORIO, ALVARO 8,6 9,3 30

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 9,4 30

26 RAMOS MARTIN, AITANA 2,8 2,9 29

27 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 4,2 28

28 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,4 8,6 27

29 BERMUDEZ ROOD, SEBASTIAN 9,3 9,8 26

CASTRO DIEZ, MANUEL 9,1 26

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA



Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 BELLINI PEREZ, HUMBERTO 17,9 17,5 39

2 CABRERA BLANCO, JAVIER 12 11,9 38

JEON , WON-SUK 12,7 12 38

MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 13,7 13,3 38

ROSSI , GIORGIO 14,6 14,2 38

6 RODRIGUEZ JUAREZ, VICTOR MANUEL 11 10,7 36

CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL 14,2 14 36

8 VEZA PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 16,6 35

9 ROSSI, MASSIMO 15,9 15,7 34

10 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 11,9 33

DIAZ-ORDOÑEZ MELGAREJO, AUGUSTO 14 33

HUNGER, KARSTEN 15,5 15,4 33

13 WINTER, MATTHIAS 10,9 32

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, OCTAVIO 17,1 32

15 REYES GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 10,8 31

SUAREZ SANTOS, PABLO 13,8 14,8 31

MARRERO MARRERO , DEMETRIO 14,9 15,3 31

LU WANG, HUACHENG 14,9 15 31

ILIEV, IVAN 15,8 15,9 31

LOPEZ VALLE, MANUEL 17,8 31

REINHARD, WANDA 17,7 31

22 MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS 15,4 30

SUKHNI, SAMIR 15,5 16,4 30

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 18,1 18,6 30

25 BRANDT, FRANK 12,9 29

LA PIRA ROS, GIORGIO 17 29

MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 18,2 19,1 29

28 BUENO ESTEBAN, ALBERT 15,7 16,1 27

29 MELO ZUMBADO, ALFONSO 9,5 9,6 26

30 BETHENCOURT GALLEGO,JUAN LUIS 14,3 14,7 25

31 GOMEZ DE LA SERNA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR 15,5 24

32 RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN, SEBASTIAN 12,5 19

33 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 15,3 Ret

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 VIDAL BETT, MARIANO 21,6 17,9 41

2 LUCA, PIETRO 26 25 40

3 LEY FLORIT, PATRICIA 22,1 21,3 39

4 SANTANA REYES, ANTONIO 26,6 38

5 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 21,7 21,3 37

REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26,4 25,7 37

7 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 19,9 19,7 35

JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 21,5 21 35

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 25,9 25,6 35

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA



LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA 25,7 25,2 35

11 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 18,8 18,6 34

HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO 24,4 24,6 34

13 MARRERO SUAREZ, ISIDRO OLIVER 18,8 18,6 33

CANTO DIAZ, BORJA 26,3 33

15 LUDTKE, EVELIN 22,1 22,3 32

PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES 26,8 26,5 32

SCHROEDER, ROSWITHA 26,4 32

18 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 20,7 21,2 31

RAMIREZ FELIPE, JOSE 22,4 22,3 31

20 REGUERA MARRERO RICARDO 18,8 30

DOSIL PARES, HUGO 22 30

GARCIA-LIÑAN AMO, ALVARO 23 30

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 25,4 30

SCHROEDER, KARL DIETER 23 30

RODRIGUEZ DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 27,3 30

AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26,5 30

27 RUIZ MARCO, GUILLERMO 24 25 29

28 HERNANDEZ LUNDH, EMIL ALBERTO 26,9 27

29 PEREZ MELIAN, JORGE 19,9 20 26

MARTIN DE LA VEGA, JAIME 20,8 23,8 26

GRUPE, GUNTER 24,2 26

WINTER, GABRIELE 26,4 26

LEY FLORIT, MARIA DEL CARMEN 26,5 26

34 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 22,2 22,4 25

REN, MINGXIA 22,9 25

TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 25

37 SANCHEZ ARMAS, ANGEL 19,5 23

MEJIAS TEBAR, PABLO 22,3 22,7 23

GONZALEZ TEJERA, JOSE LUIS 27,6 23

40 QUINTANA GONZALEZ, SANTIAGO 24,4 24,7 22

GONZALEZ MEDINA, ADOLFO MAXIMO 36 22

42 IZAGUIRRE VIZCAYA, FATIMA 26,5 21

43 PENTON GUZMAN, PEDRO VICTOR 22,5 19

44 CABRERO ACOSTA, ANTONIO 26,7 18

SCHROEDER, RAIMUND ERNST 31,5 18

46 PEÑATE DENIZ, MARIADELPINO 26,5 17

47 DE VEUSTER, MAARTEN 20 9


